FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

01-05-2001

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**



RECO	101572193 ORDATION FORM COVER SHEET
	PATENTS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trac Submission Type	demarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). Conveyance Type
X New	Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	
Document ID#	License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Conveying Party(ies)	Departmental File Secret File X Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1) Anders Sundgren	Month Day Year
Name (line 2)	10202000
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Mats Lindberg	10202000
Name (line 2)	0964627
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Accra Teknik AB	If document to be recorde is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) Kabelgatan 9	of a domestic representative is attached
	(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Ojebyn	Sweden SE-943 31 State/Country Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name an	
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
01 MTHAI1 00000286 09646274	
1 40.00 D	20 minutes our Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20531 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011386 FRAME: 0345

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	203-261-1234	
Name [K. Bradford Adol	lphson		
Address (line 1)	Ware, Fressola,	Van der Sluys & Adolphson LLP		
Address (line 2)	Bradford Green,	Building Five		
Address (line 3)	755 Main Street,	, P.O. Box 224		
Address (line 4)	Monroe, CT 0646	58		
Pages	Enter the total number of p including any attachments	ages of the attached conveyance docum	ent # 3	
Application N	Number(s) or Patent Nu	mber(s) Mark if a	dditional numbers attached	
	• •	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers f	, . 	
, 	nt Application Number(s)	Patent	Number(s)	
09646274				
	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patnamed executing inventor.	tent Application, enter the date the patent application	n was <u>Month Day Year</u>	
Patent Coope	eration Treaty (PCT)	202	DCT T	
Enter	PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT	
only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00	
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account Credit Card Payment Form (Enter for payment by deposit account or If additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 23-0442				
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No	
Statement ar	nd Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as				
indicate	ed herein.	KB Allah	12/7/00	
K. Bradfo	rd Adolphson of Person Signing	Signature	/ Date/	
Attorney	Docket No. 525-024-3	<i>J</i>		

PATENT REEL: 011386 FRAME: 0346 FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

OMB 0001 0021		PATENTS	DNLY		TAILM
Conveying Pa	arty(ies) Conveying Parties	Mark If additio	nai names of conveying p	arties attache	Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Goran Berglund				Month Day Year 10202000
rearrie (inte i)	Goran Dergrund				10202000
Name (line 2)					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					7
<u> </u>					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Pa	rty(ies)		Mark if additional names o	f receiving p	arties attached
Enter additional i	Receiving Party(ies)				
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (v. a)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Name (line 2)					States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1)					is attached. (Designation must be a separate
					document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)	Ску		State/Country	Zip	Code
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)					domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
					domestic representative is attached. (Designation must
Address (line 1)					be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country		ip Code
Application I	Number(s) or Patent	Number(s)	Mark if additional nu	umbers for th	e same property).
Enter either th	e Patent Application Number (or the Patent Number	DO HO! LIVE TO THE	Patent Nu	ımber(s)
Р	atent Application Numb	er(s)			
] []			L	
				L	

PATENT

REEL: 011386 FRAME: 0347

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)				
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration.				
ASSIGNORS (Inventors):				
·	Nyåkersvägen 40			
Anders Sundgren	SE-950 17 Sunderbyn, Sweden			
(type or print name of inventors)	Address Nat Körvägen 9	ionality		
Mats Lindberg	SE-976 31 Luleå, Sweden	<u>Swed</u> ish		
Göran Berglund	Lagmansvägen 10 SE-954 32 Gammelstad, Sweden	Swadiah		
Goran Bergrund	3E-954 32 Gammerstad, Sweden	Swedish		
	_			

Practitioner's Docket No. 525-024-3

(Assignment of Invention—Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]—page 1 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 011386 FRAME: 0348

PATENT

For: ☑ U.S. and/or ☐ Foreign Rights

For: 🛛 U.S. Application or

ASSIGNE	E:	
Accra T	eknik AB	Kabelgatan 9
(type or pr	int name of ASSIGNEE)	Address
Swedish Nationality	corporation	SE-943 31 Öjebyn, Sweden
and the s	successors, assigns and lega	I representatives of the ASSIGNEE
	(complete	e one of the following)
X	the entire right, title and int	terest
	an undividedp	ercent (%) interest
for the U	nited States and its territorial	possessions
	(check the following box, it	f foreign rights are also to be assigned)
	and in all foreign countries,	including all rights to claim priority
in and to	any and all improvements w	hich are disclosed in the invention entitled:
	FRAME FOR A V	JEHICLE SEAT
(a) 🖾 (b) 🗆 (c)	U.S. patent application exerus. provisional application invention Express mail label no.: Mailed: To comply with 37 C.F this assignment, I, an A hereby authorize and insert below the filing of ber when they become	cuted on even date herewith cuted on naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled R. § 3.21 for recordal of assignor below, request my attorney to late and application num-e known. filed on filed on
(d) 🗆	U.S. application no.	o. PCT //
(e) 🗆	C1 1	
(f) 🗆	 A change of address to maintenance fees is b 	which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent seing sent separately.
(g) E	(check (g), if foreign a	application(s) is also being assigned) sereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim ssignment of Invention—Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]—page 2 of 3)

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

PATENT REEL: 011386 FRAME: 0349 and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We ha	ave hereunto set h	and and seal this	·
			Date of signing
WARNING: The date of signing must be checked above.	e the same as the date	of execution of the app	lication, if item (a) w
Anders Sundgren	20-10-00	1901	
(type name of inventor)	date	Signature of INVENTO)R
Mats Lindberg	20-10-2000	illi	
Göran Berglund	date 20/10 - 2000	Jan fry	the
	date	<i>C</i> ,	
,	•		
	-		
	-		
□ Notorizatio	on or Legalization	Page Added	

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then

RECORDED: 12/11/2000

it will only be prima facie evidence of execution. 35 U.S.C. § 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]-page 3 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 011386 FRAME: 0350